
Half Marathon

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Tulare Joggers 01:24:45.04 10

2 Greyhounds RC 01:35:26.76 33

3 Tulare Joggers Female 01:55:12.62 72

4 Porterville Runners 01:55:11.63 73

5 Greyhounds RC Female 01:58:04.51 81

6 Lone Wolves 01:59:53.24 82

7 Runnin N Gunnin 02:09:34.19 101

8 Porterville Runners Female 02:30:51.09 135

9 TeamIBProFun Female 02:49:09.48 147

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Inner Strength 02:11:04.13 3

Runnin N Gunnin Female 02:08:53.12 3

Adventure Awaits 02:14:54.51 2

Rug rats 02:16:55.02 2

#DonutsInAYaris Female 02:51:29.31 2

Cen Cal Run Club Female 01:29:06.38 1

Lost Tigers 01:32:13.06 1

Battery Pro 01:51:05.54 1

Empire Run ClubFemale 02:03:51.29 1

S2S 02:04:32.87 1

CVRS, Inc Female 02:12:26.03 1

Elite HealthCare Hustlers 02:18:18.04 1

Empire Run Club 02:34:04.02 1

Traveling Sista’s Female 02:56:13.91 1

OCTR_Beasts Female 02:56:34.30 1
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Half Marathon

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Tulare Joggers 01:24:45.04 8 10

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 224 Joseph Rivera 01:16:50.71 1

2 2 261 Armando Guzman 01:23:30.46 2

3 3 253 Mike Bosma 01:28:28.05 3

4 5 178 Benjamin Bittick 01:30:10.93 4

5 8 124 Juan Carlos Olivares 01:32:33.06 (6)

2 Greyhounds RC 01:35:26.76 5 33

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 183 Saul Gonzalez 01:31:44.58 5

2 9 157 Sam Torres 01:33:04.85 7

3 12 159 Benjamin Spencer 01:38:06.19 10

4 13 160 Jon Malamma 01:38:51.45 11

5 18 185 Jose Campos 01:48:14.52 (15)

3 Tulare Joggers Female 01:55:12.62 5 72

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 226 Roxanne Lima 01:37:50.69 9

2 28 22 Gracie Johnson 02:00:51.31 20

3 29 115 Karla Mendez 02:01:03.84 21

4 30 287 Shannon McKinzie 02:01:04.66 22

5 46 125 Socorro Moraza-Olivares 02:19:45.59 (30)

4 Porterville Runners 01:55:11.63 4 73

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 16 262 Raymond Sanchez 01:46:38.55 13

2 20 126 Vorlasing Vankham 01:49:48.98 17

3 23 182 Paulo Menchaca 01:57:24.96 18

4 38 3 Jon Satko 02:06:54.04 25

5 Greyhounds RC Female 01:58:04.51 4 81

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 156 Melissa Espericueta 01:43:52.03 12

2 19 275 Reyna Carrisoza 01:48:53.24 16

3 35 158 Janie Herrera 02:04:29.41 24

4 44 240 Adela Alvarez 02:15:03.37 29

6 Lone Wolves 01:59:53.24 4 82

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 27 David Chisholm 01:36:49.30 8

2 17 2 Sheldan Musick 01:47:42.52 14

3 39 55 Michael Urmston 02:07:40.39 26

4 52 233 Benjamin Andersen 02:27:20.77 34

7 Runnin N Gunnin 02:09:34.19 6 101

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 26 197 Noah Sarr 01:58:20.61 19

2 33 146 Jason Love 02:02:58.09 23

3 43 13 Brad Garver 02:14:51.10 28

4 47 57 DEVIN STOUT 02:22:06.97 31

5 53 274 Nickoles Alvarez 02:27:50.70 (35)

8 Porterville Runners Female 02:30:51.09 4 135

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
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Half Marathon

1 41 100 Rebekah Godoy 02:11:08.50 27

2 50 227 Cynthia Rivera 02:23:47.76 33

3 59 10 Rosemary Rodriguez 02:40:25.20 37

4 60 132 Leticia Facio 02:48:02.89 38

9 TeamIBProFun Female 02:49:09.48 6 147

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 48 37 Kristine Schindel 02:23:04.76 32

2 58 176 Kacey Chapin 02:39:45.94 36

3 63 11 Brandi Brown 02:58:26.43 39

4 66 222 Dani ODonnell 03:15:20.78 40

5 67 28 Sara Trammell 03:17:03.55 (41)
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Half Marathon

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Type Chip Time Team

1 1 224 Joseph Rivera Runner 01:16:50.71 Tulare Joggers

2 2 261 Armando Guzman Runner 01:23:30.46 Tulare Joggers

3 3 253 Mike Bosma Runner 01:28:28.05 Tulare Joggers

4 0 244 Alyssa Houtby Runner 01:29:06.38 Cen Cal Run Club Female

5 4 178 Benjamin Bittick Runner 01:30:10.93 Tulare Joggers

6 5 183 Saul Gonzalez Runner 01:31:44.58 Greyhounds RC

7 0 43 Omar Garcia Runner 01:32:13.06 Lost Tigers

8 (6) 124 Juan Carlos Olivares Runner 01:32:33.06 Tulare Joggers

9 7 157 Sam Torres Runner 01:33:04.85 Greyhounds RC

10 8 27 David Chisholm Runner 01:36:49.30 Lone Wolves

11 9 226 Roxanne Lima Runner 01:37:50.69 Tulare Joggers Female

12 10 159 Benjamin Spencer Runner 01:38:06.19 Greyhounds RC

13 11 160 Jon Malamma Runner 01:38:51.45 Greyhounds RC

14 0 216 Jerry Beair Runner 01:43:40.86 Tulare Joggers

15 12 156 Melissa Espericueta Runner 01:43:52.03 Greyhounds RC Female

16 13 262 Raymond Sanchez Runner 01:46:38.55 Porterville Runners

17 14 2 Sheldan Musick Runner 01:47:42.52 Lone Wolves

18 (15) 185 Jose Campos Runner 01:48:14.52 Greyhounds RC

19 16 275 Reyna Carrisoza Runner 01:48:53.24 Greyhounds RC Female

20 17 126 Vorlasing Vankham Runner 01:49:48.98 Porterville Runners

21 0 30 Mike Bragg Runner 01:51:05.54 Battery Pro

22 0 80 José g Ramirez Runner 01:54:37.95 Tulare Joggers

23 18 182 Paulo Menchaca Runner 01:57:24.96 Porterville Runners

24 0 189 Daniel Lemus Runner 01:58:10.71 Inner Strength

25 0 218 Quirino Martinez Runner 01:58:17.03 Inner Strength

26 19 197 Noah Sarr Runner 01:58:20.61 Runnin N Gunnin

27 0 143 Ally Love Runner 01:59:56.98 Runnin N Gunnin Female

28 20 22 Gracie Johnson Runner 02:00:51.31 Tulare Joggers Female

29 21 115 Karla Mendez Runner 02:01:03.84 Tulare Joggers Female

30 22 287 Shannon McKinzie Runner 02:01:04.66 Tulare Joggers Female

31 0 60 Cristina Caldwell Runner 02:01:13.78 Runnin N Gunnin Female

32 0 219 Johnny Diaz Runner 02:01:49.60 Adventure Awaits

33 23 146 Jason Love Runner 02:02:58.09 Runnin N Gunnin

34 0 259 Asta Fowler Runner 02:03:51.29 Empire Run ClubFemale

35 24 158 Janie Herrera Runner 02:04:29.41 Greyhounds RC Female

36 0 79 Ashley Barrera Runner 02:04:32.87 S2S

37 0 283 Angel Teves Runner 02:05:44.35 Tulare Joggers

38 25 3 Jon Satko Runner 02:06:54.04 Porterville Runners

39 26 55 Michael Urmston Runner 02:07:40.39 Lone Wolves

40 0 204 Elijah Youssefi Runner 02:10:20.57 Rug rats

41 27 100 Rebekah Godoy Runner 02:11:08.50 Porterville Runners Female

42 0 54 Michelle Pina Runner 02:12:26.03 CVRS, Inc Female

43 28 13 Brad Garver Runner 02:14:51.10 Runnin N Gunnin

44 29 240 Adela Alvarez Runner 02:15:03.37 Greyhounds RC Female

45 0 221 Jordan Butler Runner 02:18:18.04 Elite HealthCare Hustlers

46 (30) 125 Socorro Moraza-Olivares Runner 02:19:45.59 Tulare Joggers Female

47 31 57 DEVIN STOUT Runner 02:22:06.97 Runnin N Gunnin

48 32 37 Kristine Schindel Runner 02:23:04.76 TeamIBProFun Female

49 0 209 Robinson Cadiz Runner 02:23:29.46 Rug rats

50 33 227 Cynthia Rivera Runner 02:23:47.76 Porterville Runners Female

51 0 58 MARGARET Stout Runner 02:25:28.62 Runnin N Gunnin Female

RTS Race Timing Printed: 5/27/2023 10:41:53 AM Page: 4 of 5



Half Marathon

52 34 233 Benjamin Andersen Runner 02:27:20.77 Lone Wolves

53 (35) 274 Nickoles Alvarez Runner 02:27:50.70 Runnin N Gunnin

54 0 278 Hector Miranda Runner 02:27:59.41 Adventure Awaits

55 0 246 Jason Stambook Runner 02:34:04.02 Empire Run Club

56 0 188 Rey Martinez Runner 02:36:44.66 Inner Strength

57 0 9 Beatriz Pelayo Runner 02:37:24.66 #DonutsInAYaris Female

58 36 176 Kacey Chapin Runner 02:39:45.94 TeamIBProFun Female

59 37 10 Rosemary Rodriguez Runner 02:40:25.20 Porterville Runners Female

60 38 132 Leticia Facio Runner 02:48:02.89 Porterville Runners Female

61 0 250 Natalie Uyeno Runner 02:56:13.91 Traveling Sista’s Female

62 0 223 Jen Labbee Runner 02:56:34.30 OCTR_Beasts Female

63 39 11 Brandi Brown Runner 02:58:26.43 TeamIBProFun Female

64 0 8 Brenda Pelayo Runner 03:05:33.96 #DonutsInAYaris Female

65 0 117 Johnny Searcy Runner 03:07:48.66 Runnin N Gunnin

66 40 222 Dani ODonnell Runner 03:15:20.78 TeamIBProFun Female

67 (41) 28 Sara Trammell Runner 03:17:03.55 TeamIBProFun Female

68 0 270 Tonia Holmes Runner 03:36:05.34 TeamIBProFun Female
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